Audit Finding 1.

0  4,921

7. To reflect 75 percent retirement on pro forma projects. 837  3,922
8. To reflect pro forma accumulated depreciation per Rule 25-30.140. (40) (293)
9. To reflect an averaging adjustment. 9,295  7,765
   Total  $10,092  $36,291

  CIAC
  To reflect an averaging adjustment. $417  $0

ORDER NO. PSC-2017-0334-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20160222-WS
PAGE 35

  LP WATERWORKS, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 1-C
 TEST YEAR ENDED  08/31/2016 DOCKET NO. 20160222-WS

   Page 2 of 2
  WATER WASTEWATER
  ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

  AMORTIZATION OF CIAC
  To reflect an averaging adjustment. ($4,930) ($1,717)

  WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
  To reflect 1/8 of test year O&M expenses. $11,084  $9,186

ORDER NO. PSC-2017-0334-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20160222-WS
PAGE 36

 LP WATERWORKS, INC.   SCHEDULE NO. 2

 TEST YEAR ENDED  08/31/2016
   DOCKET NO. 20160222-WS

 SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

CAPITAL COMPONENT

TEST
YEAR

AVERAGE
CAPITAL
STRUCT.

ADJUST.
FOR PRO
FORMA
PLANT*

APPROVED
BALANCE

PERCENT
OF

TOTAL
COST

WEIGHTED
COST

1. COMMON EQUITY $147,317 $56,536 $203,853 74.28% 9.27% 6.89%

2. LONG TERM DEBT 63,547 3,682 67,229 24.49% 4.00% 0.98%

3. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 3,353 0 3,353 1.23% 2.00% 0.02%

4. TOTAL $214,217 $60,218 $274,435 100.00% 7.89%

   RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH
   RETURN ON EQUITY  8.27% 10.27%
   OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.15% 8.63%

*Pro rata adjustment to reconcile rate base and capital structure of $40,136, plus $14,582 added to equity for pro forma plant, for a
total adjustment of $54,718

ORDER NO. PSC-2017-0334-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20160222-WS
PAGE 37

 LP WATERWORKS, INC.   SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
 TEST YEAR ENDED  08/31/2016   DOCKET NO. 20160222-WS
 SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME
   COMMISSION ADJUST.
  TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
  PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES   $107,183 ($2,118) $105,065 $14,616 $119,681

  13.91%
  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.
  OPERATION &
MAINTENANCE $93,242 ($1,198) $92,044 $0 $92,044

3.   DEPRECIATION (NET) 9,650 40 9,690 0 9,690

4.
  TAXES OTHER THAN
INCOME 7,605 1,034 8,639 658 9,296

5.   INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

6.
TOTAL OPERATING
EXPENSES   $110,497 ($124) $110,373 $658 $111,031

7.
OPERATING
INCOME/(LOSS)   ($3,314) ($5,308) $8,650

8. WATER RATE BASE   $92,830 $109,632 $109,632

9. RATE OF RETURN -3.57% -4.84% 7.89%

ORDER NO. PSC-2017-0334-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20160222-WS
PAGE 38

 LP WATERWORKS, INC.   SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
 TEST YEAR ENDED  08/31/2016   DOCKET NO. 20160222-WS
 SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME
   COMMISSION ADJUST.
  TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
  PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES   $84,240 $1,419 $85,659 $24,222 $109,881

  28.28%
  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.
  OPERATION &
MAINTENANCE $75,203 $1,092 $76,295 $0 $76,295

3.   DEPRECIATION (NET) 12,922 (602) 12,390 0 12,390

4.
  TAXES OTHER THAN
INCOME 8,190 (1,087) 7,103 1,090 8,193

5.   INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

6.
TOTAL OPERATING
EXPENSES   $96,385 ($597) $95,788 $1,090 $96,878

7.
OPERATING
INCOME/(LOSS)   ($12,145) ($10,129) $13,003

8.
WASTEWATER RATE
BASE   $128,478 $164,803 $164,803

9. RATE OF RETURN -9.45% -6.15% 7.89%

ORDER NO. PSC-2017-0334-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20160222-WS
PAGE 39

LP WATERWORKS, INC.   SCHEDULE NO. 3-C

TEST YEAR ENDED  08/31/2016
   DOCKET NO. 20160222-WS

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME Page 1 of 2

   WATER WASTEWATER

 OPERATING REVENUES
1. To reflect the appropriate amount of service revenues. ($1,063) ($12)
2. To reflect the appropriate amount of miscellaneous